The consolidated entity is exposed to interest rate and foreign exchange risk through cash assets held as at balance date.

Interest earned on cash deposit was approximately 2.3% (2007: 4.0%).

CONSOLIDATED COMPANY

2008
$

2007
$

2008
$

2007
$

Cash assets held in Australian dollars and subject to
floating interest rate

49,100 619,631 49,110 619,631

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in
USA currency and subject to floating interest rate

12,879,135 119,067 12,264,870 8,240

Total cash assets 12,928,235 738,698 12,313,980 627,871

Sensitivity Analysis

The Hampton Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, foreign currency risk at
balance date. The sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a
change in these risks.

HAMPTON MINING LIMITED

ABN 55 103 712 385

AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

218

CONSOLIDATED COMPANY

2008
$

2007
$

2008
$

2007
$

NOTE 26: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 31 December 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

Change in profit

Increase in interest rate by 2% 258,565 14,774 246,280 12,557

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (258,565) (14,774) (246,280) (12,557)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 2% 258,565 14,774 246,280 12,557

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (258,565) (14,774) (246,280) (12,557)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 31 December 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the in the value of the Australian dollar (AUD)
compared to the US dollar (USD), with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

Change in profit

Improvement in AUD to USD by 5% (643,956) (5,953) (1,955,377) (458,907)

Decline in AUD to USD by 5% 643,956 5,953 1,955,377 458,907

Change in equity

Improvement in AUD to USD by 5% (643,956) (5,953) (1,955,377) (458,907)

Decline in AUD to USD by 5% 643,956 5,953 1,955,377 458,907

b) Credit Risk
The maximum credit risk exposure of financial assets is represented by the carrying amounts of assets recognised in the balance sheet net of
any allowance for diminution in value.

c) Fair Values of Financial Asset and Liabilities
The carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements represent their fair value.

d) Capital Management
The Board's policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future
development of the business.  There were no changes in the Group's approach to capital management during the year.  Neither the Company